0.693

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

CIRCULAR

Pursuant to the letter No. DJA/Acd./Trg./ADR/1375/2020/3349 dated 17.08.2020 of Delhi Judicial Academy, it is hereby informed that an <u>Orientation Programme on Referral of Cases to ADR</u> is scheduled to be organized virtually i.e. through Video-conferencing by the undersigned being a Resource Person on 01.09.2020 from 2:30pm to 4:30pm at North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

In view of the above, it is impressed upon to all the Judicial Officers. North-East District. Karkardooma Courts. Delhi to attend the Orientation Programme on the above mentioned date and time. The link and password to attend the Orientation Programme shall be sent on their respective email ids by the Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. The Judicial Officers may contact Sh. Manish Kumar, Judicial Assistant (Mobile No. 9911129059/9354970831), for any technical assistance.

Sd/-(DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN) District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

No. 3164-3173 /Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2020

Dated: 29/08/20

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi alongwith the copy of letter dated 17.08.2020 of the Director (Academics/Chairperson (Officiating), Delh Judicial Academy.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, East and Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The Principal Judge, Family Court and Judge Family Court, North-East District, KKD Courts, Delht.
- 5. The Director (Academics/Chairperson (Officiating), Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka,
- 6. The Judge Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delh.
- 7. All the Judicial Officers posted at North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The Officer Incharge, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts. Delhi with the request to direct the concerned official of Computer Branch, to do necessary arrangements for conducting the above mentioned programme on CISCO WEBEX meeting.
- 9. PS/Reader to the undersigned.

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

O------